
Volunteers for SPA Education and Training Consultancy 
 
Graduate Programs 
Linda J. Baum, Ph.D. lbaum@regent.edu (757) 352-4371 
Virginia M. Brabender. Ph.D., ABPP vmbrabender@widener.edu (610) 499-1218 
Jed A.Yalof, PsyD., ABPP, ABSNP jyalof@immaculata.edu (610) 647-4400 x3503 
Gregory J.  Meyer, Ph.D. gmeyer@utnet.utoledo.edu (419) 530-4312 
 
 
Practicum Training 
Robert Janner, Psy.D. robjanner@hotmail.com (407) 740-6838 
Alan Schwartz, Psy.D. ismsi@comcast.net (215) 292-3508 
Joni L. Mihura, Ph.D. jlmihura@gmail.com (248) 626-4622 
Steve Tuber, Ph.D., ABPP steve.tuber@gmail.com (212) 496-8765 
 
Internship Training 
Joan Weltzien, Ed.D. jm.weltzien@gmail.com (713) 621-6665 
Joanna Berg, Ph.D. JLBPhd@nosimpler.com (510) 601-9309 
William Joseph Ryan, Ph.D. Ten.inkblots@gmail.com (718) 230-8628 
Mark A Blais, Psy.D. mblais@partners.org (617) 724-9143 
 
 
Postdoctoral Training 
Barry Ritzler, Ph.D., ABPP Barry.ritzler@liu.edu (732) 690-4008 
Jim Kleiger, PsyD, ABPP James.kleiger@gmail.com (301) 493-6237 
Barbara Peterson, Ph.D. bpetersonphd@astound.net (925) 939-4147 
Nancy Kaser-Boyd, Ph.D., ABAP nkbforensics@gmail.com (818) 506-0719 
 
 
 
 


